
KEVIN KAMENETZ 
County Executive 

J. Neil Lanzi, Esquire 
409 Washington A venue 
Suite 617 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

October 15, 2014 

RE: Petition for Special Hearing 
Property: 4242 and 4244 Butler Road 
Case No.: 2015-0039-SPH 

Dear Mr. Lanzi: 

LAWRENCE M. STAHL 
Managing Administrative Law Judge 

JOHN E. BEVERUNGEN 
Administrative Law Judge 

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter. 

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an 
appeal to the Baltimore County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this 
Order. For further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Baltimore County Office of 
Administrative Hearings at 410-887-3868. 

JEB:sln 
Enclosure 

Office of Administrative Hearings 

Sincerely, 

SJ 
JO BEVERUNG . N 
Ad s ative Law Judge 
for Baltimore County 

105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103 I Towson, Maryland 21204 I Phone 410-887-3868 I Fax 410-887-3468 
www.baltimorecountymd.gov 



IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * 
( 4242 and 4244 Butler Road) 
4th Election District 
3rd Councilmanic District 
NTKT, LLC 

Legal Owner 
Petitioner 

* 

* 

* 

BEFORE THE 

OFFICE OF 

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY 

* Case No. 2015-0039-SPH 

* * * * * * * * 

OPINION AND ORDER 

This matter comes before the Office of Administrative Hearings (OAH) for consideration 

of a Petition for Special Hearing filed on behalf of NTKT, LLC, Legal Owner. The Special 

Hearing was filed pursuant to§ 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations ("B.C.Z.R.") 

to permit a non-density transfer of 4.71 acres from the NTKT, LLC property known as 4244 

Butler Road to the NTKT, LLC property known as 4242 Butler Road. 

Appearing at the public hearing in support of the requests was Todd Morrill and surveyor 

Scott Lindgren, whose firm prepared the site plan. J. Neil Lanzi, Esquire, represented the 

. 
Petitioner. There were no Protestants or interested citizens in attendance. The Petition was 

advertised and posted as required by the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. A substantive 

Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comment was submitted by the Department of Planning 

(DOP). That agency did not oppose the request, but requested that it be clarified that no 

additional density or development rights would arise as a result of the proposed transfer. 

The subject property is zoned RC-2. The improved property at 4242 Butler Road is 

presently 1.68 Ac+/-, while the unimproved property at 4244 Butler Road is presently 7.09 Ac. 

+/-. The property is comprised of two lots, described in separate deeds and assigned unique tax 

account numbers. The Petitioner proposes to transfer 4.71 acres from one of the lots to the other, 

FILING 



as noted above. Todd Morrill (a principal of the entity owner) testified that the transfer would 

provide the dwelling at 4242 Butler with an appropriate front yard and fee simple access to the 

public road. 

The only reference to "non-density transfers" is found in the Zoning Commissioner's 

Policy Manual (ZCPM), p. lA-3. The Manual indicates that such transfers may be approved for 

access or agricultural purposes, but provides little else in terms of what standards apply to such 

requests. Here, the DOP does not oppose the request, and Petitioner submitted letters of support 

from three (3) of his nearest neighbors. Ex. Nos. 3A-3C. The Petitioner proposes the transfer to 

improve the appearance, yard area and access to the dwelling at 4242 Butler Road, which will be 

offered for sale. This is in my opinion a reasonable request, and it will not result in increased 

density or development potential for either lot. The R.C.-2 regulations provide that no "lot 

having a gross area of between two and 100 acres may be subdivided into more than two lots 

(total)." B.C.Z.R. § lAOl.3.B.1. In this case, the original parcel of approximately 8.340 acres 

was "subdivided" by a "saving and excepting" clause in a 1976 deed (Liber 5712, folio 622), 

which created the second lot of 1.679 acres, now known as 4242 Butler Road. Thus, under the 

current zoning, no further subdivision is possible, and a condition to that effect will be included 

in the Order below. 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED this 15th day of October, 2014, by this Administrative 

Law Judge, that the Petition for Special Hearing pursuant to § 500.7 of the Baltimore County 

Zoning Regulations ("B.C.Z.R") to permit a non-density transfer of 4.71 acres from the property 

known as 4244 Butler Road to the property known as 4242 Butler Road, be and is hereby 

GRANTED. 
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ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING 

Date \ D)l;];: 
By , 



Order. 

The relief granted herein is expressly conditioned upon the following: 

1. The 4.71 acre transfer approved herein shall not provide any additional density or 
right of subdivision for either of the lots/parcels known as 4242 & 4244 Butler Road. 

2. The property described herein was subdivided by deed in 1976, creating the two lots 
known as 4242 & 4244 Butler Road. Under the R.C.-2 zoning classification, neither 
of the lots known as 4242 & 4244 Butler Road can be subdivided. 

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this 

1strative Law Judge 
for Baltimore County 

JEB/sln 

ORDER RECEIVED F 

Date \ 
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PETITION FOR ZONING HEARING(S) 
To be filed with the Department of Pennlts, Approvals and Inspections 

To the Office of Administrative Law of Baltimore County for the property located at: 
Address ·4242 and 4244 Butler Road . which is presenijy zoned RC-2 
Deed References: 34577/00215 34577/00210 1 o Digit Tax Account# 1700012408-_~0;...4"T02,...0,...,8~6~5-10 
Property Owner(s) Printed Name(s) __,NTKT ........ .....,,.....-L_LC.._ ________________ _ 

(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING~ AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION AND PRINT OR TYPE THE PETITION REQUEST) 

The undersigned legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description 
and plan attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for: 

1 . ..x.__ a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to determine whether 
or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve 

a non-density transfer. (See attached) 
2. __ a Special Exception under the Zanin~ Regulations of Baltimore County to use the herein described property for 

3. __ a Variance from Section(s) 

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: 
(Indicate below your hardship or practical difficulty Q! indicate below "TO BE PRESENTED AT HEARING". If 
you need additional space, you may add an attachment to this petition) 

To Be Presented At Hearing 

P~operty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. 
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above petitlon(s), advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning regulations 
and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. 
Legal Owner(s) Affinmatlon: I/ we do so solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that I/ We are the legal owner(s) of the property 
which is the subject of this I these Petition(s). · 

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: 

Name- Type or Print 

·-· - · - · · - Signature·- ·- -· 

Mailing Address City State 

Zlp Code Telephone# Email Address 

Attorney for Petitioner: 

J. Neil Lanzi 

Nuvr~ 
Si ature ~ 

409 Washington Ave SUite 617 Towson MD 
Mailing Address City State 

21204 I 410-296-0686 
Zip Code Telephone# Email Address 

Legal Owners (Petitioners): 

NTKT, LLC I 

~~~ ~~ ame#2-TypeorPrint 

- ·signature J'I -SlgnalureJ 2 

2401 Benson Mill Road Sparks MD 
Mailing Address City State 

21152 I 443-275-8052 
Zip Code Telephone# Email Address 

Representative to be contacted: Srottvv 
Signature · 

320 Fast Towsontown Blvd ste 100 Towson MD 
Mailing Address 

21286 
Zip Code 

City 

410-823-4470 / 
Telephone# 

State 

Email Address 

CASE NUMBER 10{6 -0031- SPHFlllng Date.!_,L~,_!J__ 
Do NotSc~~'b~flRECEIVED FOFfFlrr2'lj__ 

Date ID\ 15fI!:r~ 
By ___ .C:!Mn~-4----
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Petition for Special Hearing 

NTKT, LLC, Petitioner, files this Petition for Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the 
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations requesting the Administrative Law Judge as follows: 

1. To permit a non-density transfer of 4.71 acres from the NTKT, LLC property 
known as 4244 Butler Road (tax account number 04- 0402086510) to the NTKT, LLC property 
known as 4242 Butler Road (tax account number 04-1700012408). 

2. For such other and further relief as may be required by the Administrative Law 
Judge. 

Petitioner's property is zoned RC-2. Due to the existence of the residence on the 4242 
Butler Road property, environmental constraints and the proposed Forest Buffer Easement, the 
non-density parcel is unable to be developed but will provide the property of the Petitioner with a 
more attractive lot while eliminating the necessity for a potential side yard variance. 



L I \I I T E D 

Gerhold, Cross & Etzel, Ltd. 
Registered Professional Land Surveyors • Established 1906 

Suite 100 • 320 East Towsontown Boulevard • Towson, Maryland 21286 

Phone: (410) 823-4470 • Fax: (410) 823-4473 • www.gcelimited.com 

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 
4244 BUTLER ROAD 

July 23, 2014 

Beginning at a point on the north side of Butler Road, at the distance of 1,620 feet, more or less, 
west of the centerline of Longnecker Road, thence leaving Butler Road and running the nine 
following courses and distances, viz: (1) North 03 degrees 49 minutes 30 seconds West 353.20 
feet, (2) North 46 degrees 06 minutes 13 seconds West 345.46 feet, (3) North 05 degrees 20 
minutes 20 seconds East 203.50 feet, (4) North 86 degrees 10 minutes 30 seconds East 200.00 
feet, (5) North 03 degrees 49 minutes 30 seconds West 136.30 feet, (6) North 34 degrees 09 
minutes West 370 feet, (7) South 11 degrees 25 minutes West 1090.3 feet, (8) South 68 degrees 
54 minutes East 198.7 feet, and, (9) South 43 degrees 38 minutes East 193.45 feet, to the north 
side of Butler Road, thence binding on the north side of Butler Road, (10) North 79 degrees 47 
minutes East 170 feet, to the place of beginning, containing 7.08 acres ofland, more or less, 
located in the 4th Election District and 3rd Council District. 

License expires/renews 2/26/15 
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS 

ZONING REVIEW 

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS 

The Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the general 
public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of an upcoming zoning 
hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a 
sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of 
general circulation in the County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing. 

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied. However, the 
petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements. The newspaper will bill the 
person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is due upon receipt and should be remitted 
directly to the newspaper. 

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID. 

For Newspaper Advertising: 

Item Number or Case Number: 20/'i - 00 3cr- 5PH 
Petitioner: NTILT L.l..C 

Address or Location: 42-42 4 4l44 Burl.EA i2oAJ) 

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: 

Name: NT !LT LL-C, 

Address: 24-ol BENS(),v HILL lloA-D 

s PAIL/LS I !v1.D 2.//S:2. 

Telephone Number: _4,;._li ___ '()_._.is--.............. 2_·~-4 ____ 6.;,..8 _____________ _ 



MEMORANDUM 

DATE: November 24, 2014 

TO: Zoning Review Office 

FROM: Office of Administrative Hearings 

RE: Case No. 2015-0039-SPH - Appeal Period Expired 

The appeal period for the above-referenced case expired on November 
14, 2014. There being no appeal filed, the subject file is ready for 
return to the Zoning Review Office and is placed in the 'pick up box.' 

c: Lase File 
Office of Administrative Hearings 



Br . Doak Consulting, L 
3801 Baker Schoolhouse Road 

Freeland, MD 21053 
o 443-900-5535 m 41 0-419-4906 

bdoak@bruceedoakconsulting.com 

September 21, 2014 

Re: 
Case Number: 2015- 0039-SPH 
Petitioner I Developer: NTKT, LLC 
Hearing date: October 9, 2014 

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 

Baltimore County Department of Permits, Approvals & Inspections 
County Office Building 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue Towson, MD 21204 

Attention: Kristen Lewis 

Ladies and Gentlemen, 

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were 
posted conspicuously on the property located at 4242 & 4244 Butler Road. 

The sign(s) were posted on September 18, 2014. 

&-ccv 
Bruce E. Doak 
MD Property Line Surveyor #531 

See the attached sheet(s) for the photos of the posted sign(s) 

Land Use Expert and Surveyor 
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ZONING 

flt Pmllll'T A NON-DENSITY 
M1111S PIIOII THE NTKT, LLC 
All OM 9UTI.Bll llOAD, (tu 
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THE BALTIMORE SUN 
·~ ~ MEDIA GROUP 

Baltimore, Maryland 21278-0001 

September 18, 2014 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement 
was published in the following newspaper published in 
Baltimore County, Maryland, ONE TIME, said publication 
appearing on September 18, 2014 

D The Jeffersonian 

THE BAL Tl MORE SUN MEDIA GROUP 

By: Susan Wilkinson 

s~wui~ 

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING 

The Administrative Law Judges of Baltimore county, by 
authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore 
County will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the 
property identified herein as follows: 

Case: # 2015,0039-SPH 
4242 & 4244 Butler Road 
Northside of Butler Road, west of Longnecker Road 
4th Election District • 3rd Councilmanic District 
Legal Owner(s): NTKT, LLC 

Special Hearing: to permit a non-density transfer of 4.71 
acres from the NTKT, LLC property known as 4244 Butler 
Road, (tax acct. # 04-0402086510) to the NTKT, LLC property 
known as 4242 Butler Road (tax acct. #04-1700012408); for 
s~ch other and further relief as may be required by the ad­
min1strat1ve Law Judge. 
Hearing: Thursday, October 9, 2014 at 11:00 a.m. in 
Room 205, Jefferson Building, 105 West Chesapeake 
Avenue, Towson 21204. 

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND 
INSPECTIONS FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY 

NOTES: (1) Hearings are Handicapped Accessible; for spe­
cial accommodations Please Contact the Administrative 
Hearings Office at (410) 887-3868. 

(2) For information concerning the File and/or Hearing, 
Contact the Zoning Review Office at (410) 887-3391 
91380 sept. 18 · 994677 



Vv(i0/LU14 12:32:03 PM 

KEVIN KAMENETZ 
Count)' Exec111/l'e 

September 15, 2014 

BALTIMORE COUNTY GOVERN~ 

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING 

PAGE 2 OF 2 

ARNOLD JABLON 
Dep11~1· Ad111l11istmflve Of)1cer 

Dlrector,Departme111 of Permtrs, 
Approvals & fllspections 

The Administrative Law Judges of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and 
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property 
identified herein as follows: 

CASE NUMBER: 2015-0039-SPH 
4242 & 4244 Butler Road 
Northside of Butler Road, west of Longnecker Road 
4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District 
Legal Owners: NTKT, LLC 

Special Hearing to permit a non-density transfer of 4.71 acres from the NTKT, LLC property 
known as 4244 Butler Road, (tax acct.# 04-0402086510) to the NTKT, LLC property known as 
4242 Butler Road (tax acct.# 04-1700012408); for such other and further relief as may be 
required by the Administrative Law Judge. 

Arnold Jablon 
Director 

AJ:kl 

C: Neil Lanzi, 409 Washington Avenue, Ste. 617, Towson 21204 
NTKT, LLC, 2401 Benson Mill Road, Sparks 21152 

Scott Lindgren, 320 E. Towsontown Blvd., Ste. 100, Towson 21286 

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN 
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2014. 

(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL 
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS OFFICE 
AT 410-887-3868. 

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT 
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391 . 

Zoning Review I County Office Building 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 \ Towson, Maryl11nd 21204 I Phone 410-887-33911 Fax 410-887-3048 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 



KEVLN KAMENETZ 
County Executive 

September 15, 2014 

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING 

ARNOLD JABLON 
Deputy Administrative Officer 

Director.Department of Permits, 
Approvals & Inspections 

The Administrative Law Judges of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and 
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson , Maryland on the property 
identified herein as follows: 

CASE NUMBER: 2015-0039-SPH 
4242 & 4244 Butler Road 
Northside of Butler Road , west of Longnecker Road 
4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District 
Legal Owners: NTKT, LLC 

Special Hearing to permit a non-density transfer of 4.71 acres from the NTKT, LLC property 
known as 4244 Butler Road , (tax acct.# 04-0402086510) to the NTKT, LLC property known as 
4242 Butler Road (tax acct. # 04-1700012408); for such other and further relief as may be 
required by the Administrative Law Judge. 

Arnold Jablon 
Director 

AJ:kl 

C: Neil Lanzi , 409 Washington Avenue, Ste. 617, Towson 21204 
NTKT, LLC, 2401 Benson Mill Road, Sparks 21152 

Scott Lindgren, 320 E. Towsontown Blvd., Ste. 100, Towson 21286 

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN 
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2014. 

(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL 
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS OFFICE 
AT 410-887-3868. 

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT 
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391 . 

Zoning Review I County Office Building 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 I Towson, Maryland 212041 Phone 410-887-3391 I Fax 410-887-3048 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY 
Thursday, September 18, 2014 Issue - Jeffersonian 

Please forward billing to: 
NTKT, LLC 
2401 Benson Mill Road 
Sparks, MD 21152 

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING 

410-357-5488 

The Administrative Law Judge of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and 
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property 
identified herein as follows: 

CASE NUMBER: 2015-0039-SPH 
4242 & 4244 Butler Road 
Northside of Butler Road, west of Longnecker Road 
4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District 
Legal Owners: NTKT, LLC 

Special Hearing to permit a non-density transfer of 4. 71 acres from the NTKT, LLC property 
known as 4244 Butler Road , (tax acct.# 04-0402086510) to the NTKT, LLC property known as 
4242 Butler Road (tax acct.# 04-1700012408); for such other and further relief as may be 
required by the Administrative Law Judge. 

Hearing: Thursday, October 9, 2014 at 11 :00 a.m. in Room 205, Jefferson Building, 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204 

~JO.l&-J 
Arnold Jablon 
Director of Permits, Approvals and Inspections for Baltimore County 

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL 
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 
OFFICE AT 410-887-3868. 

(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT 
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391. 



RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING 
4242 & 4244 Butler Road; N/S Butler Road, 
1620' W of Longnecker Road 

* 

4th Election & 3rd Councilmanic Districts 
Legal Owner(s): NTKT LLC 

Petitioner( s) 

* * * * * * 

* BEFORE THE OFFICE 

* OF ADMINSTRA TIVE 

* HEARINGS FOR 

* BAL TIM ORE COUNTY 

* 2015-039-SPH 

* * * * * * 
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

Pursuant to Baltimore County Charter § 524.1, please enter the appearance of People's 

Counsel for Baltimore County as an interested party in the above-captioned matter. Notice 

should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any 

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People's Counsel on all correspondence sent 

and all documentation filed in the case. 

RECE\VED 

AUG 2 B zo,4 

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN 
People's Counsel for Baltimore County 

D ... t ~J~''" 
CAROLE S. DEMILIO 
Deputy People's Counsel 
Jefferson Building, Room 204 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, MD 21204 
(410) 887-2188 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 28th day of August, 2014, a copy of the foregoing 

Entry of Appearance was mailed to Scott Lindgren, 320 East Towsontown Boulevard, Suite 100, 

Towson, MD 21284 and J. Neil Lanzi, Esquire, 409 Washington Avenue, Suite 617, Towson, 

MD 21204, Attorney for Petitioner(s). 

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN 
People's Counsel for Baltimore County 



Case No.: -------- ----- - - --

Exhibit Sheet N..m 
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Residential Neighbor 
Address 

John E. Beverungen, Administrative Law Judge 
Office of Administrative Hearings 
Suite 103, Jefferson Building 
105 West Chesapeake A venue 
Towson, MD 21204 

Re: Case No.: 2015-0039-SPH 

Dear Judge Beverungen: 

G z.., r\. R., \<.... ::S e t:) 

1$u,\.-,~ ~~-

This letter is to advise you that I reside in the immediate neighborhood of the properties 
known as 4242 and 4244 Butler Road in Baltimore County, Maryland as owned by NTKT, LLC. 

By signing this letter, I hereby acknowledge that I am familiar with the existing residence 
and property known as 4242 Butler Road and the vacant rear residential building lot known as 
4244 Butler Road. I further acknowledge that I have seen the plans for the non-density transfer 
of approximately 4.71 acres from the rear parcel (4244 Butler Road) to the front parcel (4242 
Butler Road). By signing this letter, I am expressing my support of any and all zoning relief 
necessary for the aforementioned non-density transfer of the NTKT, LLC properties, including 
the special hearing relief necessary for the proposed non-density transfer. 

Thank you for your consideration. 

Very truly yours, 

/It:~ !fJ{f 

PETITIONER'S 

EXHIBIT NO. 3A-3C 



·kA,r\t~ ~\E:,\,,}(..i 
Residential Neighbor n n n 

Address J.../.J..., '-f 3> ~~ l-~ '~· 

John E. Beverungen, Administrative Law Judge 
Office of Administrative Hearings 
Suite 103, Jefferson Building 
105 West Chesapeake A venue 
Towson, MD 21204 

Re: Case No.: 2015-0039-SPH 

Dear Judge Beverungen: 

This letter is to advise you that I reside in the immediate neighborhood of the properties 
known as 4242 and 4244 Butler Road in Baltimore County, Maryland as owned by NTKT, LLC. 

By signing this letter, I hereby acknowledge that I am familiar with the existing residence 
and property known as 4242 Butler Road and the vacant rear residential building lot known as 
4244 Butler Road. I further acknowledge that I have seen the plans for the non-density transfer 
of approximately 4. 71 acres from the rear parcel ( 4244 Butler Road) to the front parcel ( 4242 
Butler Road). By signing this letter, I am expressing my support of any and all zoning relief 
necessary for the aforementioned non-density transfer of the NTKT, LLC properties, including 
the special hearing relief necessary for the proposed non-density transfer. 

Thank you for your consideration. 
I 

Very truly yours, 

lo<J-11 
Date 
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Residential Neighbor A-a\S T' Q ~ h {:_, L\, .S At ~A '1 
Address \ s ~-i. '"1 ~ ..v 6 Iv e,<,, ~ ~ R..,f) . 

John E. Beverungen, Administrative Law Judge 
Office of Administrative Hearings 
Suite 103, Jefferson Building 
105 West Chesapeake A venue 
Towson, MD 21204 

Re: Case No.: 2015-0039-SPH 

Dear Judge Beverungen: 

This letter is to advise you that I reside in the immediate neighborhood of the properties 
known as 4242 and 4244 Butler Road in Baltimore County, Maryland as owned by NTKT, LLC. 

By signing this letter, I hereby acknowledge that I am familiar with the existing residence 
and property known as 4242 Butler Road and the vacant rear residential building lot known as 
4244 Butler Road. I further acknowledge that I have seen the plans for the non-density transfer 
of approximately 4.71 acres from the rear parcel (4244 Butler Road) to the front parcel (4242 
Butler Road). By signing this letter, I am expressing my support of any and all zoning relief 
necessary for the aforementioned non-density transfer of the NTKT, LLC properties, including 
the special hearing relief necessary for the proposed non-density transfer. 

Thank you for your consideration. 

Very truly yours, 



CASE NAME 
PLEASE PRJNT CLEARLY CASE NUMB_E_R_:J_O_l~S-- - 0~0:-::,-31--5 P-1-J 
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PETITIONER'S SIGN-IN SHEET 7 

ADDRESS C/7Y, ST A TE, ZIP E-MAIL 
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TH I S DEED, Made this 16 fi day of _c_c_-_,~11_,_,.,~---· in the 

{AMUEL K. GOFrMAN and ESTHER G. GOFFMAN , his w1te, of Baltimore 

/ 
Count y , i n the State of Maryland , of t he f ir ::; t pa r t , an d HA RRY 

v' 
G. BUTLER a nd MATILDA K. BUTLER, h i s wi fe , of the second part . 

WITNESSE'lH, Lhal in consideration ot the sum of Five ($5 . 00) 

Dollars anu other good and va uuble cons·derations, the receipt 

whereof is hereby acknowledy ,d , the said Samuel K . Goffman and 

Es t he r G . Goffman, his wife , do grun t an d convey u n to the sai d 

Harry G . . Butler and '~atilda K. Butler, his wife, as tenants by 

the 'nt lret ies, their uss1yns, the survivor of them and the 

survivor's hej rs nnd assigns, in fee simple, all that tract or . 

parcel of ground, situate, lying and being.in the Fourth Electionj 

District ot Baltimore County, Stute aforesaid, and described as 

I 
folbws, t111:it ic to say:- I 

BEGINNING for the outlines to include the same at an old 
I 

boundary limestone at the end of the first or ,·orth al~ degrees 
Eust 83-3/4 p(,rches line described in a deed from Eugene A. 
Thomas , unmarri0d, to ,'\nclrew s . Wil.son anu wife elated June 6, 
1916 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County Hl 

LHx;r W.P.C. No . ·161 folio 578 etc., running thenc<: binding on 
that line reversely as now surveyed by magnetic bearings of 195.l 
with due allowance for the magnetic dec l ination to follow the 
same South 1 1 degrees 25 minutes West 1090 . 3 feet to an old 
boundary pipe at the beginning point of that parce 1 of land 
conveyed by deed from Andrew S . Wilson and wife to Everell Paul 
Broe, Jr . and wife, dated Ftbruary 23, 1951 and recorded among 
Lhc Land Records aforesaid 1n loiber G.L . B. No . 1938 folio 175 
running Lh~nce binding on th~t deed reversely the wo following 
lines South 68 degrees 54 minute~ Ea::; 108 . 7 feel to an old 
boundary pi.pc and South 43 degree: 38 minutes F:ast 193 .45 feet 
to n old boundary pipe 20 fee· north o[ Lhe center of Butler 
Road running thence along the north side of that road right of 
way us now surveyeu North 79 degnses 47 minutes East 170 teet to 
u pipe thence by a line of division as now surveyed North 03 
degrees 49 minut<:::. 30 seconds West 946 feet to a pipe and to I 
intersect the South 37~ degrees East 85 perches line of the 
above mentioned deed fron1 Thomas to Wilson runnins thence b1.ndingl 
on that line reversely as now curveyed North 34 degrees 09 minute 
West 370 eel Lo the plucc of beginning . 
of land, more or less. 

21 , 
BEING all and the same 

1q54 and nicorded amonq 

l
lli .111 Liber G . L . B. 2505, folio 

Anclruw S . Wilson ancl 1!8ster 

ii cJ 1 , ·1 , ~r 1. ,, 

pro~rty which by deed dated June 
the Lilnd Records of Dalt imore County 
191 ~as granted and conveyed by 
S . Wilson, h i s wife, ro Samuel K. 

4 3 .7 5 · c 
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Goffman and Esther G. Goffman, his wife, within Grantors. 

TOGETHER with the buildings and improvements thereupon 

erected, made or b•Jing and all and every the rights , alleys , 

ways, waters. privileges, a ppu rtenances and advantages, to the 

same belonging or anywise appertaining. 

TO HA.VE AND TO HOLD the said lot of ground and premises, 

above de scribed and mentioned and hereby intended to be conveyed ; 

together with the rights, privileges , appurtenances and 

advantages thereto belonging or appertaining unto and to the 

proper use and benefit of the said Harry G. Butler and Matilda 

K . Butler, his wife. s tenants by the entireties, their assigns, 

the survivor of them and the survivor's heirs and assigns , i n 

fee simple . 

AND the said part ies of the first part hereby covenant that 

they have not done or suffered to be done any act, matter or 

thi n g wh a t soever, to encumber the roperty hereby conveyed; that 

hey will warrant specially the p roperty granted and that they 

will execute such further assurances of the same as may be 

requisite . 

WITNESS the hands and seals of the said Granters. 

TEST : 
'/ 

:,l~,I .. 

/// / 
/[!,,,- Y. 

\ ,, .... 

I 
r\ i.c:... I 

I/ 
If 

!I 
h. /~Z( ' . " t~ ,,-<.A,,..,,~ . 

' Esther G. Go f fman 

STA'rE OF MARYLAND' COUNTY OF BALTIMORE. to wit : 

I Hereby Certify that on this /'/,/( day of /' ,•Y-1 • , 

(SEAL) 

(SEAL) 

1967, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of 
Maryland, in and f.or the County aforesaid. personally appeared 
Samuel K. Goffman and Esther G . Goffman, his wife, the above 
named granters, and they ack nowledged the foregoing Deed to be 

t;heir act. 

, As Witness my hand and Notarial Seal ./ ' / (, ~-: -
t ,""I'/::,...._ 

' ;; !, 

'f!.1,0' 11 for re qrd (}C'I" '20 J 9117 a t // /l"M 
,p" vr, Ul~ · CA:nelJ. CJ erk . 

iai ~ tQ./_hz ]Ldy :lJ.:1::z:l4 72;,,~d&C: /1, 
Hec€iUt }lo. !Lf c {) J __ $ __ {::: ______ _ 

Notary Public 
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NO CONSIDEnATION 

NO TITLE EXAMINATION 

THIS DEED, Made thio /(!(}._ day of December, in the 

thousand ni~J hundred and seventy-six, by and between 

BUTLER and MATILDA K. BUTLER, his wife, of Baltimqre 
/ 

County, in the State of Mnrylnnd, of the first part, and CAROLYN 

E, BUTLER, of the second part. 

WITNESSETH, That in consideration of the sum of Five 

Dollars ($5.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the 

receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the said HARRY G. BUTLER 

and MATILDA K. DUTLER, his wife, do grant and convey unto the said 

CAROLYNE. BUTLER, her heirs, personal representatives and assigns 

inf•• •implo, all thnt trnct or pnrcol of ground, situate, lying 

and being in the Fourth Election District of Baltimore County, 

State aforesaid, and described as follows, that is to say:-

BEGINNING for the outlines to include the same at 
an old boundary limestone at the end of the first 
or North 8-1/2 degrees East 83-3/4 perches line 
described in a deed from Eugene A. Thomas, 
unmarried, to Andrew S. Wilson and wife dated 
June 6, 1916 arid recorded .among the Land Records 
of Baltimore County in Liber W.P.C. No. 461 
folio 578 etc., running thence binding on that 
line reversely as now surveyed by magnetic 

9L·O£ J:Jbearings of 1951 with due allowance for the 
9L·Of. ~J~magnotic declination to follow the same South 

11 <logroeo 25 minuteo West 1090.3 feat to an 
old boundary pipe at the beginning point of that 
parcel of land conveyed by deed from Andrew S. 
Wilson and wife to Everett Paul Brose, Jr. and 
wife, dated February 23, 1951 and recorded among 
the Land Records uforesaid in Liber G.L.B. No. 
1938 folio 175 running thence binding on that 
deed reversely the two fol.lowing lines South 68 
degrees 54 minutes East 198.7 feet to an old 
boundary pipe and South 43 degrees 38 minutes East 
193.45 feet to an old boundary pipe 20 feet north 
of the center of Butler Road running thence along 
the north side of that road right of way aa now 
surveyed North 79 degrees 47 minutes East 170 
feet to a pipe thence by a line of division as now 
surveyed North 03 degrees 49 minutes 30 seconds West 
946 feet to a pipe and to intersect the South 37-1/4 
degrees Eaot 85 porches line of the above mentioned 
deed from Thomas to Wilson running thence binding on 
that line reversely as now surveyed North 34 degrees 
09 minutes Woat 370 feot to the place of beginning, 
Containing 6.340 acres or land, more or leas. 

1RANSr-~f; TAX MOT Rl;QUIRED 
/)· , IU " 1.• 

Wolter R. Richardson 

rt;
rodor of fi1,anctt, /) I 

• Jl ,I}) -£u,e1-- I 
Per: -(/ )vY!.,<-<. · ( Q'..!....=--

-~horiud Signot11rt 

M11-.l'J - ~ 

I 
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DEING all and the same property which by deed 
dated October 1, 1967 and recorded among the 
Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber 
4816, folio 11 was granted and conveyed by 
Samuel K. Goffman and Esther G. Goffman, his 
wife, to Harry G. Butler and Matilda K. Butler, 
his· wife, the within Gran tors. 

S/\VING /\ND EXCEPTING THEREFROM a tract of land 
and improvements described as follows: 

BEGINNING for the same at a stake heretofore set 
on the fifth or North 3 degrees 49 minutes 30 
seconds West 946.00 feet line of that same land 
which by deed dated October 10, 1967 and recorded 
among the Land Records of Baltimore County in 
Liber No. 4016, folio 11 was conveyed by Samuel 
K. Goffman and wife unto Harry G. Butler and wife 
and of which the herein described parcel is a patt, 
said point being distant 3S3.20 feet from the 
beginning of said line and running thence as now sur­
veyed and binding on said fifth line in part North 
3 degrees 49 minutes 30 seconds West 456.50 feet 
to a pipe now set, thence leaving said outline and 
running for three lines of division as follows viz; 
South BG degrees 10 minutes 30 seconds West 200.00 
feet to a pipe now set, thence South 5 degrees 
20 minutes 20 seconds West 203.50 feet to a stake 
now set and thence South 46 degrees 06 minutes 
13 second sEast 345.46 feet to the place of 
beginning .••. containing 1.6790 acres of land, 
moi:o or lcno. 

TOGE'l'IIGR with the USO i.n COJTU110n of a right of way 
twenty foot wide centered on tho centerline of a 
9.0 foot black-top dr.ivo leading fr.om the Butler 
Road to tho nbovo tlcsoribod parcol and 11aid 
centerline being described as follows viz1 
Beginning for the aame at a point on the northernmost 
side of Outler Road, said point being on the fourth 
line of the abovementioned conveyance distant 28.00 . 
feet measured reversely from the end of said line, 
said point being also in the center of a black-top 
driveway 9.0 feet wide and thence binding on the 
center.line of said driveway North 4 degrees 
20 minutes 04 seconds west 390.07 feet to intersect 
the fourth line of the above described 1.6790 acres 
parcel at a point distant 46.54 feet measured 
reversely from the end of anid fourth line. 

TOGETHER with the buildings an'd improvements thereupon 
I 
i I erected, made or being and all and evqry the rights, alleys, ways, 

waters, privileges, appurtenances and advantages, to tho same 

belonging or anywise appertnining. 

- 2 -
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TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said lot of ground and premises, 

above de&qribed and mentioned and hereby intended to be conveyed; 

together with the rights, privileges, appurtenances and advantages 

thereto belonging or appettaining unto and to the proper use and 

benefit of the said Carolyn E. Butler, her heirs, personal 

representatives and assigns, in fee simple. 

AND the said parties of the first part hereby covenant 

that they have not done or suffered to be done any act, matter or 

thing whataoever, to encumber tho property hereby conveyed1 that 

they will warrant specially the property granted and that they 

will execute such further assurances of the same as may be 

requisite, 

WITNESS the hands and sea ls of the said Grantors. 

,.,,,/=-·...:../_,;.-=-1._·! '-i./-....,./-.-~-· _;_:;;;_·, v,.:..'4-_t_:. ,_, ___ (SEAL) 

Harry l~Butle~ . · I 
,• 'i ] , I [ . , •• I, ,. l •l!.J. c• (, ·, ... · 

,.,.-,-.-.r....---,,.--,,,--,-,-~~~~~~~~-(SEAL) 
Matilda K. Butler 

To Wit: 
STATE OF MAR'l:l'.J\ND 

COUNTY OF //1i<1;/L_., 
I HEREBY CERTIFY That on this ,1/ (~day of December, 1976, 

before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of 
Maryland, in and for the county aforesaid, personally appeared 
HARRY G. BUTLER and MATILDA K. OUTLER, his wife, the above named 
grantor•, and th~y acknowledged the foregoing Deed to be their 
act. 

. · , .... . . :.,:. :-~~\ 

/Jiji;J?i;;,~.Pr«r 
. . -· . % - .. , ' /b .·.~=~- 3 

NO CONSIDERATION 
NO 'I'l'rU; BXAMINA'l'ION 



SDAT: Real Property Search 

Rea l Property Data Search ( w1) Guide to searching the database 

Search Resul t for BALTIMORE COUNTY 

~~--~-·~~~~----------
__ V_ie_w_ M_a~p ______ V_ie_w_ G_r_o_un_d_R_e_n_t_R_e_d_e_mption View Ground Rent Registration 

Account Identifier: 

Owner Name: 

Mailing Address: 

Premises Address : 

District - 04 Account Number - 0402086510 
Owner Information 

NTKT LLC 

2401 BENSON MILL 
RD 
SPARKS MD 21152-

Use: 
Principal Residence : 
Deed Reference: 

Location & Structure Information 

BUTLER RD Legal Description : 
0-0000 

RESIDENTIAL 
NO 
/34577/ 00210 

6.661 AC NS BUTLER R 

1578 W LONGNECKER RD 

Map: Grid : Parcel: Sub Subdivisicn : Section : Block: Lot: Assessment Plat 
No: District: Year: 

0040 0019 0054 0000 2013 Plat 
Ref: 

Special Tax Areas : 

Primary Structure 
Built 

Above Grade Enclosed 
Area 

Town : 
Ad Valorem: 
Tax Class : 

Finished Basement 
Area 

NONE 

Property Land 
Area 
6.6600 AC 

County 
Use 
05 

Stories Basement Type Exterior Full/Half Bath Garage Last Major Renovation 

Land : 
Improvements 
Total: 
Preferential Land: 

Base Value 

133,400 
0 
133,400 
0 

Seller: BUTLER CAROLYN E 
Type : ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED 

Seller: BUTLER CAROLYN E 
Type : NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER 

Seller: BUTLER CAROLYN E 
Type : NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER 

Partial Exempt Assessments : 
County : 
State : 
Municipal: 

Tax Exempt: 
Exempt Class : 

Class 
000 
000 
000 

Value Information 

Value 
As of 
01/01/2013 
133,400 
0 
133,400 

Transfer Information 

Date: 01/06/2014 
Deed1 : /34577/ 00210 

Date : 05/21/1 998 
Deed1 : /12875/ 00539 

Date : 09/13/1 983 
Deed1 : /06 591 / 00112 

Exe mption Information 

07/01/2014 
0.00 
0.00 
0.0010.00 

Special Tax Recapture : 

FCMA PENAL TY 

Homestead Appl ication Information 

Homestead Application Status : No Appl ication 

http: //sdat.resiusa.org/RealProperty /Pages/ defau l t.aspx 

Phase-in Assessments 
As of As of 
07/01/2014 07/01/2015 

133,400 133,400 
0 

Price : $105,750 
Dee d 2: 

Price : $0 
Deed2 : 

Price : $0 
Deed 2: 

07/01/2015 

0.0010.00 

Page 1 of 1 

10/14/2014 



Comment 
Received 

CHECKLIST 

Department 

DEVELOPMENT PLANS REVIEW 
(if not received, date e-mail sent ----~ 

DEPS 
(if not received, date e-mail sent----~ 

FIRE DEPARTMENT 

PLANNING 
(if not received, date e-mail sent ----~ 

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING 

COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 

ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS 

ZONING VIOLATION 

Support/Oppose/ 
Conditions/ 
Comments/ 
No Comment 

(Case No. -------------~ 

PRIOR ZONING (Case No. _____________ _, 

NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT Date: 

SIGN POSTING Date: 

PEOPLE'S COUNSEL APPEARANCE 

PEOPLE'S COUNSEL COMMENT LETTER 

Yes ~o 

Yes D No 

D 
D 

Comments, if any: -------------------------



SDA T: Real Property Search 

Real Property Data Search ( w3) Guide to searching the database 

Search Result for BALTIMORE COUNTY 

.......... ViewMap ....... View GroundRent _Redemption ·----····--···-·-·--·---_view _Ground Rent Registratio_n ___ _ 
Account Identifier: District- 04 Account Number -1700012408 

Owner Name: 

Mailing Address : 

Premises Address: 

Owner Information 

NTKT LLC 

2401 BENSON MILL 
RD 
SPARKS MD 21152-

Use: 
Principal Residence: 
Deed Reference: 

Location & Structure Information 
4242 BUTLER RD Legal Description : 
0-0000 

RESIDENTIAL 
NO 
/34577/ 00215 

1.6790 AC 
BUTLER RD 
1550 W LONGNECKER RD 

Map: Grid: Parcel: 

0040 0019 0108 

Special Tax Areas : 

Primary Structure 
Built 
1971 

Sub 
District: 

Subdivision : Section: Block: 

0000 

Above Grade Enclosed 
Area 
1,568 SF 

Town: 
Ad Valorem: 
Tax Class : 

Finished Basement 
Area 

Lot: Assessment 
Year: 
2013 

NONE 

Property Land 
Area 
1.6700 AC 

Plat 
No: 
Plat 
Ref: 

County 
Use 
04 

Stories Basement Type Exterior Full/Half Bath Garage Last Major Renovation 
1 YES STANDARD UNIT BRICK 2 full 1 Attached 

Land: 
Improvements 
Total: 
Preferential Land: 

Base Value 

108,800 
77,800 
186,600 
0 

Seller: GREVE RS CAROLYN E BUTLER 
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED 

Seller: BUTLER HARRY G 
Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER 

Seller: BUTLER CAROLYN E 
Type: NON-ARMS L'.ENGTH OTHER 

Partial Exempt Assessments : 
County: 
State : 
Municipal: 

Tax Exempt: 
Exempt Class: 

Class 
000 
000 
000 

Value Information 

Value 
As of 
01/01/2013 
81 ,600 
57,100 
138,700 

Transfer Information 

Date: 01/06/2014 
Deed1 : /34577/00215 

Date : 06/14/1994 
Deed1 : /10587/ 00202 

Date: 07/08/1977 
Deed1 : /04816/ 00011 

Exemption Information 
07/01/2014 
0.00 
0.00 
0.0010.00 

Special Tax Recapture: 
NONE 

Homestead Application Information 

Homestead Application Status : No Application 

http://sdat.resiusa.org/RealProperty/Pages/default.aspx 

Phase-in Assessments 
As of As of 
07/01/2014 07/01/2015 

138,700 138,700 
0 

Price: $175,000 
Deed2: 

Price : $0 
Deed2: 

Price: $0 
Deed2: 

07/01/2015 

0.0010.00 

Page 1 of 1 

10/3/2014 
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Baltimore County New Search (http://sdat.resiusa.org/RealPropertyl 

District: 04 Account Number: 1700012408 

r

--- ____ f ___ ----------------~ --------- 7 .--_ ---

m r----------
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NEMIV I, CLARK. ET .AL 
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P.166 

l _____ ':2R._ B --· ·-··--------------------
The information shown on this map has been compiled from deed descriptions and plats and is not a property survey. The map should not be used for legal 
descriptions. Users noting e;TOrs are urged to notify the Maryland Department of Planning Mapping, 301 W. Preston Street, Baltimore MD 21201 . 

If a plat for a property is needed , contact the local Land Records office where the property is located. Plats are also available onl ine through the Maryland State 
Archives atwww.plats.net(http://www.olats.net). 

Property maps provided courtesy of the Maryland Department of Planning ©2011 . 

For more information on electronic mapping applications, visit the Maryland Department of Planning web site at 
www.mdp.state.md.us/OurProducts/OurProducts.shtml(http://www.mdp.state.md.us/OurProducts/OurProducts.shtmll. 

htt ://imsweb05.md .state.md.us/website/mos I 

x Loading .. Please Wait. '. Loading ... Please Wait. 

--> 

http://sdat.resiusa.org/realproperty/maps/showmap.html?countyid=04&accountid=04+ 170... 10/3/2014 
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SDAT: Real Property Search 

Real Property Data Search ( w3) Guide to searching the database 

Search Result for BALTIMORE COUNTY 

-··-----·-·-··-···-·-.. ·-··--- . ----·--····----· ----------------·· 
.......... View.Map .............................................. view __ G_roundRent __ Redemption ··-··-·-··-··-····-·--··-··-·····-----View GroundRent_Reg_istration ········--··---

Account Identifier: District - 04 Account Number - 0402086510 
Owner Information 

Owner Name: NTKT LLC Use: 
Principal Residence: 

RESIDENTIAL 
NO 

Mailing Address: 2401 BENSON MILL 
RD 

Deed Reference: /34577/ 00210 

SPARKS MD 21152-
Location & Structure Information 

Premises Address: BUTLER RD Legal Description : 
0-0000 

6.661 AC NS BUTLER R 

1578 W LONGNECKER RD 
Map: Grid: Parcel: 

0040 0019 0054 

Special Tax Areas: 

Primary Structure 
Built 

Sub 
District: 

Subdivision : 

0000 

Above Grade Enclosed 
Area 

Section: Block: 

Town: 
Ad Valorem: 
Tax Class : 

Finished Basement 
Area 

Lot: Assessment 
Year: 
2013 

NONE 

Property Land 
Area 
6.6600 AC 

Plat 
No: 
Plat 
Ref: 

County 
Use 
05 

Stories Basement Type Exterior Full/Half Bath Garage Last Major Renovation 

Land: 
Improvements 
Total: 
Preferential Land: 

Base Value 

133,400 
0 
133,400 
0 

Seller: BUTLER CAROLYN E 
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED 

Seller: BUTLER CAROLYN E 
Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER 

Seller: BUTLER CAROLYN E 
Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER 

Partial Exempt Asse'lsments : 
County: 
State: 
Municipal: 

Tax Exempt: 
Exempt Class: 

Class 
000 
000 
000 

Value Information 

Value 
As of 
01/01/2013 
133,400 
0 
133,400 

Transfer Information 

Date: 01/06/2014 
Deed1 : /34577/ 00210 

Date: 05/21/1998 
Deed1 : /12875/ 00539 

Date: 09/13/1983 
Deed1 : /06591/ 00112 

Exemption Information 

07/01/2014 
0.00 
0.00 
0.0010.00 

Special Tax Recapture: 

FCMA PENAL TY 
Homestead Application Information 

Homestead Application Status: No Application 

http://sdat.resiusa.o!:g/RealProperty/Pages/default.aspx 

Phase-in Assessments 
As of As of 
07/01/2014 07/01/2015 

133,400 133,400 
0 

Price: $105,750 
Deed2: 

Price: $0 
Deed2: 

Price : $0 
Deed2: 

07/01/2015 

0.0010.00 

Page 1 of 1 

10/3/2014 
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Baltimore County New Search lhttp://sdat.resiusa.org/RealPropertyl 

District: 04 Account Number: 0402086510 

The information shown on this map has been compiled from deed descriptions and plats and is not a property survey. The map should not be used for legal 
descriptions. Users noting errors are urged to notify the Maryland Department of Planning Mapping, 301 W. Preston Street, Baltimore MD 21201 . 

If a plat for a property is needed, contact the local Land Records office where the property is located. Plats are also available online through the Maryland State 

Archives atwww.plats.net(http://www.plats.net) . 

Property maps provided courtesy of the Maryland Department of Planning ©201 1. 

For more information on electronic mapping applications, visit the Maryland Department of Planning web site at 
www.mdp.state.rnd.us/OurProducts/OurProducts.shtmllhttp://www.mdp.state.md.us/OurProducts/OurProducts.shtmll. 

htt ://imsweb05.md .state.md.us/website/mos I 

fx i Loading ... Please Wait. Loading ... Please Wait. 

--> 

i 
http://sdat.resiusa.q ·g/realproperty/maps/showmap.html?countyid=04&accountid=04+040 ... 10/3/2014 



KEVlN KAMENETZ 
County Executive 

NTKTLLC 
2401 Benson Mill Road 
Sparks MD 21152 

October 2, 2014 

RE: Case Number: 2015-0039 SPH, Address : 4242 and 4244 Butler Road 

To Whom It May Concern: 

ARNOLD JABLON 
Deputy Administrative Officer 

Director.Department of Permits , 
Approvals & Inspections 

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning 
Review, Department of Penn its, Approvals, and Inspection (PAI) on August 18, 2014. This letter is not 
an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval 
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far 
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the 
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, 
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements 
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file . 

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the 
commenting agency. 

WCR: jaw 

Enclosures 

c: People's Counsel 

W. Carl Richards, Jr. 
Supervisor, Zoning Review 

J Neil Lanzi, Esquire, 409 Washington A venue, Suite 617, Towson MD 21204 
Scott Lindgren, 320 E. Towsontown Boulevard, Suite 100; Towson MD 21286 

Zoning Review I County Office Building 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 I Towson, Maryland 21204 I Phone 410-887-3391 I Fax 410-887-3048 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 



Martin O'Malley, Governor I 
Anthony G. Brown, Lt. Governor ~~tIDgnway 

Maryland Department of Transportation 

Ms. Kristen Lewis 
Baltimore County Department of 
Permits, Approvals & Inspections 
County Office Building, Room 109 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Dear Ms. Lewis: 

RE: 

I James T. Smith, Jr., Secretary 
Melinda B. Peters, Administrator 

Baltimore County 

Item N~. 2015-00"39'-~t-f 
~ ,()_{ ~~~ 
1'iTl£T, LLL 
'-f 2..42. e 't z L/Lf ~ J2odd 
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We have reviewed the site plan to ac ompany petition for variance on the subject of the 
above captioned, which was received on q :3 I 'f . A field inspection and internal review 
reveals that an entrance onto t~tbt2'8 consistent with current State Highway ~dministration 
guidelines is not required. Therefore, SHA has no objection to approval for 5µL<ei-l ~~/, 
Case Number 'lo,f£-oc!J3 e;.-s A.), ' 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter feel free to contact Richard Zeller at 
410-545-5598 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5598. Also, you may email him at 
(rzeller@sha.state.md.us). Thank you for your attention. 

SDF/raz 

·s~t;% I Steven D. Foster, Chief/ 
Development Manager 
Access Management Division 

My telephone number/toll-free number is--------­
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free 

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street • Baltimore, Maryland 21202 • Phone 410.545.0300 • www.roads.maryland.gov 



BALTIMORE CO U NTY, MARYLAND 

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: Arnold Jablon 
Deputy Administrative Officer and 
Director of Permits, Approvals and Inspections 

FROM: Andrea Van Arsdale 
Director, Department of Planning 

SUBJECT: 4242 and 4244 Butler Road 

INFORMATION: 

Item Number: 

Petitioner: 

Zoning: 

Requested Action: 

15-039 

NTKT, LLC 

RC2 

Special Hearing 

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS: 

DATE: September 8, 2014 

RECEIVED 

SEP 1 2 2014 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 

The Department of Planning has reviewed the petitioner's request and accompanying site plan. The 
Department of Planning does not oppose the petitioner' s request for a non-density transfer provided the 
approval is conditioned upon documentation that 4242 Butler Road has only one development right and 
that regardless of the additional acreage cannot be further subdivided. Subject to these conditions 
approval of this request will not be detrimental to the health, safety, or general welfare of the surrounding 
community. 

For further information concerning the matters stated here in, please contact Wallace S. Lippincott, Jr. at 
410-887-3480. 

s:\planning\dev rev\zac\zacs 20 15\ 15-039.docx 



TO: 

FROM: 

BAL Tl MORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

Arnold Jablon, Director 
Department of Permits, Approvals 
And Inspections 

Dennis A Ke~~y, Supervisor 
Bureau of Development Plans Review 

DATE: September 4, 2014 

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 
For September 1, 2014 
Item No. 2015-0037, 0039, 0040, 0041 and 0043 

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject 
zoning items, and we have no comments. 

DAK:CEN 
cc:file 

G:\DevPlanRev\ZAC -No Comments\ZAC09012014 -.doc 
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